TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GES America, LLC			LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GES Battery Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	7001 N. Grapevine Hwy	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	North Richland Hills	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76180	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1373519	ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 297-5581

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Diliberti

Address Line 1: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

	9542-1173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Schenk
Signature: /Jill	I M. Schenk/

900036525 REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0124

Date:	11/22/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=gesname#page1.tif source=gesname#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0125

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GES AMERICA, L.L.C.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GES BATTERY SYSTEMS, L.L.C.", THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 9:18 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson

2959289 8320

030410793

AUTHENTICATION: 2487808

DATE: 06-23-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0126

State of Delevere P.02 Secretary of State P.02 Division of Corporations Delivered 09:56 PM 06/20/2003 FILED 09:18 PM 06/20/2003 SRV 030410793 - 2959289 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GES AMERICA, L.L.C.

WHEREAS, the name of the limited liability company is GES America, L.L.C. (the "Company").

WHEREAS, resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Company were duly adopted setting forth an amendment of the Certificate of Formation of the Company, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Company hereby approves the change of the Company's name from GES America, L.L.C. to GES Battery Systems, L.L.C.; and be it

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Formation of the Company be amended by filing a Certificate of Amendment with the Delaware Secretary of State to reflect the change of the Company's name; and be it further

RESOLVED, that this Certificate of Amendment is duly signed by a member of the Company in accordance with Delaware state law.

Dated April 28, 2003

MEMBER:

President

JOHNSON CONTROLS BATTERY GROUP, INC.

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 11/22/2005